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when needed by said commissioner of forestry and fire pre-
vention in carrying out the purposes of this act.

Approved April 16, 1927,

CHAPTER 249—H, F. No. 1333.

An act to appropriate money for the payment of certain soldier
bonus claims,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for soldiers’ bonus.—So much
money as may be necessary is hereby appropriated out of the
Soldiers’ Bonus Fund in the State Treasury not otherwise
appropriated to pay the following amounts to the ‘persons
hereinafter named, to be available immediately where not
otherwise stated:

1. To Edmond ]. Quillett, the sum of ............ $255.00
2. To Edward R, Zwirz, the sum of ................ 180.00
3. To Mary E. Robey, Mother of Hartey M, Robey,
the'sum of ........ ... .. ... ... ..., 240.00
4. To Bernard McGrath, the sum of .. ............. 240.00
5. To Mrs. Ellen Hughes, mother of Peter E. Hughes 75.00
6. To George E. Mallette, the sum of .............. 330.00
7. To Samuel W. Danish, the sum of .............. 60.00
8. To Walter J. McHale, the sumof ................ 165.00
9. To Ben W. Anderson, the sumof ................ 105.00
10. To Frank Royce, the sumof .................... 315.00
11. To Lena Donner, mother of August Donner, the
. sum of ... ... i 240.00
12, . To Edith Lusk Donner widow of Howard Lusk,
sumof ... ... ..., 60.00
13. To Victor Skoog, the sumof .................... 240.00
14. To Annie G. Boorman, mother of Frank David
Boorman ........... ... .., 325.00
15, To Otto A, Milnor, the sum of .................. 180.00
16, To Amelia McGuiggan, mother of Robert F. Mec-
. GUIgEAD ... i 130.00
17. To Attelus Francis Mullane, the sum of ......... 120.00
18. To Albert K. Stephenson, the sumof ............ 165.00
19. To Claud R. Hammitt, the sum of . .............. 270.00
20. To Emily Beckstrom, sister of Axel E. Beckstrom 135.00
21, To Herbert G. Nelson, the sum of .............. 105.00
22, To Joseph Andrew Hestad, the sum of .......... 50.00
gi To Edward Tigue, the sum of .................. 240.00

To Elder LaRock,thesumof .................... 135.00
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25. To Samuel S. Long, thesumof ... ......... . .. 105.00
26. To Sigurd Hjalmer Jorgeson, the sum of ... .. .. 50.00
27. To W. Bertha Becker, (nurse) the sum of ........ 270.00
28. To Frederick Aaanes, the sumof ................ 165.00
29. To William H. Trowbridge, the sumof .......... 75.00

30. To John Vaadland, father of John O. Vaadiland,
thesumof .......cciivriiiiiii i 135.00
31. To DeWitt A. Garlock, the sum of .............. 50.00

, 32. To Martin Johnson, father of John A. Johnson,
the sum of ....... .0 cirmiiiiinienenn, 135.00

33, To Anne Fredholm, mother of Jateb Waldemar
Fredholm ...........cciiiiiiiiinnnnnnnn. 50.00

34. To Mrs, Tangen, mother of Edvard Tangen, the
sum of .. ... 90.00
35. To Martin Nelson, the sum of .................. 420.00
36. To Olaf Andreas Urseth, the sum of ......... ... 240.00
37. To Charles W. Cook,the sum of ... .......... .... 270.00
38. To Phillip McCullough, the sum of ... .......... 165.00

39. To Maren Ugstad, mother of Olaf Gustavsen
- Ugstad ........ccoviiiiiiiiiiinana.. 105.00
40. To Orland Lund, the sum of ................... 195.00
41, To Soren Martinus Blom, the sum of ........ ..., 195.00

42, To Ole C. Jensen, father of Waldemar Jensen, the
' sum of ... ... i 120.00
43. To Frank Sevider, the sum of .............. ..... 31500

44, To Elen Ramberg, mother of Oscar Ramberg, the
SUM Of ..ot rtriiia i 50.00

45. To Anton Romsaas, father of Anton Romsaas, the
sum of ... ... 90.00
46. To Ralph Hayden Webber, the sum of ....... ... . 210.00
47. To Bere Press, father of Louis I. Press, the sum of 165.00
48. To William J, Walsh, the sumof ........_....... 360.00
49, To Math Broos, the sum of _.................... 325.00
50. To David Paquin, the sum of ................... 75.00
51. To Armin J. Gareis, the sumof .................. 50.00
52. To Henry B. Bloom, the sumof ................. 375.00
53. To Peter Julius Engstrom, thesumof ............ 135.00
54, To Herman J. Meiners, the sum of .............. 135.00
§5. To Clifford A. Stevens, the sum of .............. 345.00
56. To Leon Cari Pallin, the sum of ................ 165.00

57. To Anna Parsons, mother of Alva H. Parsons, the
sumof ....... ... .. 150,00
58. To Otis Henry Smith, thesumof ................ 75.00
59. To Christian Jenson, father of Jens. O. Jensen.... 60.00
60. To Archie J. Roy, thesumof ....._ . ... ... . ... 75.00
61. To Jacob Lien, the sumof ..... e 225.00

62. To Bernard Bolin, the sumof ................... 105.00
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63. To Herbert G. Nelson, the sum of .............. 105.00
64. To Gunnar H. Hofflander, the sumof ... ........ 255.00
65. To Felix Andrzewski, the sumof ................ 135.00
66. To Frank Kulas, the sum of ...... e 405.00
67. To Alfred L. Morgan, the sumof ............... 375.00
68. To August J. Bingold, the sumof ................ 210,00

69. To Johanna Peterson, mother of Oscar E. Peterson 225:00
70. To Margaret Joyce, mother of John R. Joyce, the

sum OfF ..o e e e 165.00
71. To Willard Stucker, the sum of ................. 165.00
72. To Henry J. Nachtsheim, the sum of ............ 240.00
73. To John Anderson, the sum of .................. 225.00
74. To Frank T. Joyce,the sumof .................. 165.00
75. To Phillip McCullough, the sum of ......... ... 165.00
76. To Christi Johnson, mother of Melvin T. Johnson,

the sum of .......... ... ... i, 120.00
77. To Christi Johnson, mother of Julian E. Johnson,

the sum of .......................... ~.. 180.00
78. To Jay Hollingsworth, father of Nate Hollings-

worth .. e, 120,00
79. To Margaret Shea, mother of Willard C. Shea, the

sum of ... e e 255.00
80. To Harold Fred Wilcox, the sum of ............. 135.00
81. To John O’Brien, father of James O'Brien, the ,

sum of .. ... 105.00
82. To Willmar C. Berg, thesumof ................. 165.00
83, To Bernard Cummings, the sum of .............. 435,00
84, To Oscar Haugen, the sum of ... ............... 240.00
85. To George Wendell Horejs the sum of .......... 300.00
86. To Annie Gammell, mother of Warren Gammell,

deceased ... ... . ... ... 240,00

Sec, 2, State Auditor to draw warrants.—The State Audi-
tor is hereby directed and authorized to draw his warrant
on the Treasury to the persons heretofore named and for
the amounts stated in the various items of the foregoing
bill and the Adjutant General is hereby charged with the
duty of delivering the warrants to the persons and parties
entitled thereto. Provided, that if the moneys in the Soldiers’
Bonus Fund are not sufficient to pay foregoing amounts, then
such additional amounts as may be necessary are hereby
appropriated out of 'any funds in the State Treasury not
ntherwise appropriated. :

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and he in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1927,



